

## City of Mountain View

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 200044, Version: 1

## Amendment to CalPERS Contract for All Employees-Adopt a Resolution of Intention and Introduce an Ordinance

- 1. Adopt a Resolution of Intention to Approve an Amendment to the Contract Between the Board of Administration, California Public Employees' Retirement System (CalPERS), and the City Council of the City of Mountain View, for All Employees, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 1 to the Council report).
- 2. Introduce an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Mountain View Authorizing an Amendment to the Contract Between the City Council of the City of Mountain View and the Board of Administration of the California Public Employees' Retirement System (CalPERS), to be read in title only, further reading waived, and set second reading for March 24, 2020 (Attachment 2 to the Council report).